============   ============   ============

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS.

   Page F-3

   THE ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   The Orlando   The Orlando
   Predators   Predators
   Entertainment,   Entertainment,
   Inc.   Pro Forma   Inc., Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------   -----------   ------------

REVENUES:
   Ticket   $   314,465   $   --   $   314,465
   Concession   22,762   --   22,762
   Advertising and promotions   142,972   (62) 10   142,910
   Sponsorship trade Revenue   11,178   (5,160) 10   6,018
   Other   3,059   (290) 10   2,769
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Revenue   494,436   (5,512)   488,924
   -----------   -----------   -----------

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operations   551,481   --   551,481
   Selling and promotional   137,896   --   137,896
   Trade expenses   100,791   (89,683) 10   11,108
   General and administrative   438,509   (210,612) 10   227,897
   Depreciation   15,361   (6,439) 10   8,922
   Write-down of assets available for sale   25,000   --   25,000
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total Costs and Expenses   1,269,038   (306,734)   962,304
   -----------   -----------   -----------

OPERATING (LOSS)   (774,602)   301,222   (473,380)
   -----------   -----------   -----------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):

Edgar Filing: ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form 8-K

5

   Interest expense   (83,658)   15,662  10   (67,996)
   Interest income   1,692   (1,386) 10   306
   Interest income, related party   --   5,250  10   5,250
   Interest income, AFL   47,822   --   47,822
   Loan fees   (410,105)   (212,564) 10   (622,669)
   Gain on sale of af2 membership   413,225   --   413,225
   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Net Other Income (Expense)   (31,024)   (193,038)   (224,062)
   -----------   -----------   -----------
NET (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   (805,626)   108,184   (697,442)

MINORITY INTEREST   5,517   --   5,517
   -----------   -----------   -----------

NET (LOSS)   $  (800,109)   $   108,184   $  (691,925)
   ===========   ===========   ===========

NET (LOSS) PER SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED   (0.11)   (0.07)
   ===========   ===========

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding, basic and diluted   7,409,089   9,969,089
   ===========   ===========

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   Page F-4

   THE ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 31, 2002

   The Orlando   The Orlando
   Predators   Predators
   Entertainment,   Entertainment,
   Inc.   Pro Forma   Inc., Pro Forma
   Consolidated   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ------------   -----------   ------------

REVENUES:
   Ticket   $  2,009,553   $ (1,519,004) 10   $   490,549
   Concession   135,215   (135,215) 10   --
   Play-off   456,932   (274,311) 10   182,621
   Advertising and promotion   1,124,628   (915,724) 10   208,904
   Sponsorship trade revenue   1,371,721   (1,062,279) 10   309,442
   League   419,092   (419,092) 10   --
   Other   50,488   (12,701) 10   37,787
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Revenue   5,567,629   (4,338,326)   1,229,303
   ------------   ------------   ------------

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Operations   2,818,949   (2,334,535) 10   484,414

Edgar Filing: ORLANDO PREDATORS ENTERTAINMENT INC - Form 8-K

6

   Playoff Expenses   535,905   (345,005) 10   190,900
   Selling and promotional   1,309,244   (1,112,729) 10   196,515
   Trade expenses   1,368,137   (1,044,702) 10   323,435
   League assessments   466,092   (466,092) 10   --
   General and administrative   1,961,670   (1,120,948) 10   840,722
   Amortization   19,312   (12,437) 10   6,875
   Depreciation   158,734   (116,563) 10   42,171
   Loss on disposal of equipment   2,288   (2,288) 10   --
   Write-down of assets available for sale   133,634   --   133,634
   Impairment of AFL membership   1,745,271   (1,745,271) 10   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total Costs and Expenses   10,519,236   (8,300,570)   2,218,666
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OPERATING (LOSS)   (4,951,607)   3,962,244   (989,363)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSES):
   Interest expense   (215,912)   46,196  10   (169,716)
   Interest income   6,554   (4,856) 10   1,698
   Interest income, related party   --   21,000  10   21,000
   Interest income, AFL   246,705   --   246,705
   Loan fees   (1,090,850)   620,746  10   (470,104)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Net Other Income (Expense)   (1,053,503)   683,086   (370,417)
   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET (LOSS) BEFORE MINORITY INTEREST   (6,005,110)   4,645,330   (1,359,780)

MINORITY INTEREST   6,258   --   6,258
   ------------   ------------   ------------

NET (LOSS)   $ (5,998,852)   $  4,645,330   $ (1,353,522)
   ============   ============   ============

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE, BASIC AND DILUTED   $   (0.83)   $   (0.14)
   ============   ============

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares
Outstanding, basic and diluted   7,198,044   9,758,044
   ============   ============